

Jason Crowell 27th Senate District

JEFFERSON CITY

CAPITOL BUILDING, ROOM 323 JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101

For Immediate Release: February 24, 2006

Contact: Andrew Green

(573) 751-2459

Sen. Jason Crowell Recognizes Area Cub Scouts for Achievements

JEFFERSON CITY—Sen. Jason Crowell, R-Cape Girardeau, announced that the Missouri Senate this week adopted resolutions recognizing 11 Cub Scouts from the area who will receive the Arrow of Light and Crossover to become Boy Scouts this weekend.

"The Missouri Senate is proud of these boys who have actively participated in America's most nurturing organization, which is known for its commitment to helping young men acquire strong leadership skills," Crowell said. "As each of the boys cross over from being a Webelo to a Boy Scout, I encourage each of them to continue enriching their life with community involvement. As an Eagle Scout myself, I know how important scouting is."

To earn the Arrow of Light, the boys had to be active in their dens for at least six months and fulfill several involvement requirements, such as participating in badge-acquiring activities.

Crowell will be attending the Blue & Gold Banquet to speak to the scouts and provide them with the proclamation acknowledging their achievements. The banquet will be held this <u>Sunday</u>, <u>Feb. 26</u>, at 4 p.m. at <u>St. Vincent DePaul Grade School Parish Center in Cape Girardeau</u>.

The boys who will be honored for continuing their involvement in Boy Scouts are: Cody Aufdenberg, Cape Girardeau; Kevin Brost, Cape Girardeau; Jacob Cieslewicz, Cape Girardeau; Connor Fanger, Jackson; Zachary Griffaw, Jackson; Austin Harter, Thebes, Ill; Jacob Lynch, Cape Girardeau; Dustin Nolan, Cape Girardeau; Corey Pech, Cape Girardeau; Jared Schmidt, Ann, Ill.; and Cambron Womack, Cape Girardeau.

-END-